1
Push Pull CATV Amplifier
50 - 1000 MHz
                                   Rev. V1
MAAM-010144
•  North America  Tel: 800.366.2266   •  Europe  Tel: +353.21.244.6400
•  India  Tel: +91.80.43537383            •  China  Tel: +86.21.2407.1588
    Visit www.macomtech.com for additional data sheets and product information.

Pin Configuration
3
Ordering Information
1,2
Part Number Package
MAAM-010144-TR1000 1000 Piece Reel
MAAM-010144-TR3000 3000 Piece Reel
MAAM-010144-001SMB Sample Test Board
MAAM-010144-000000 Bulk Packaging
3. It is recommended, but not absolutely compulsory, that all No
Connections (N/C) within the IC are connected to ground on
the printed circuit board.
4. The exposed pad centered on the package bottom must be